GALLUP NEWS SERVICE

GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SERIES:
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

-- FINAL TOPLINE --

Timberline: 937008
JT: 283
Princeton Job #: 19-04-006


mailto:galluphelp@gallup.com

Now, thinking about taxes,
23. Do you consider the amount of federal income tax you have to pay as too high, about right, or too low?

Too












Q.25 (PERCEPTIONS OF TAXES PAID) CONTINUED

C. Upper-income people

Fair share Too much Too little No opinion
2019 Apr 1-9 27 9 62 2
2018 Apr 2-11 26 10 62 2
2017 Apr 5-9 24 10 63 3
2016 Apr 6-10 21 15 61 3
2015 Apr 9-12 25 11 62 3
2014 Apr 3-6 24 13 61 2
2013 Apr 4-7 26 11 61 2
2012 Apr 9-12 25 10 62 3
2011 Apr 7-11 25 13 59 2
2010 Apr 8-11 26 15 55 4

2009 Apr 6-9 23 CID 55:BC 831.05 547.51 74.28 11.4 reW* n@MC 84.47 74.28 11.596 Tf1 0



26. Do you approve or disapprove of the tax bill passed by Congress and signed into law by the president in

December 2017?
Approve Disapprove No opinion
2019 Apr 1-9 40 49 11
2018 Sept 24-30 "~ 39 46 15
2018 Apr 2-11 39 52 8
2018 Feb 26-Mar 4 » 39 48 13
2018 Jan 2-7 33 55 12

2018 WORDING: Do you approve or disapprove of the tax bill passed by Congress and signed into law by the president
last December?

For comparison: From what you've heard or read about them, would you say you approve or disapprove of
these proposed changes to the tax code?

Approve Disapprove No opinion
2017 Dec 1-2 7 29 56 16

~ Asked on Gallup tracking poll

27. Have the new tax laws caused your federal income taxes to go up, go down, stay the same, or are you unsure?
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QN25C: Paying fair federal taxes - Upper-income people BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party 1.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
College Some HS Grad or Conservati
Total Male Female White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College Less Republican Independent Democrat ve Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1012 553 459 754 226 183 272 541 419 369 212 308 413 267 386 348 244
Weighted n 1012 498 513 669 318 271 338 391 324 292 388 274 447 265 357 364 246
Fair share 274 148 126 206 65 67 98 107 80 84 110 131 104 38 147 95 30
27% 30% 25% 31% 21% 25% 29% 27% 25% 29% 28% 48% 23% 14% 41% 26% 12%
Too much 95 52 44 53 39 41 30 21 30 26 37 41 38 14 48 26 19
9% 10% 8% 8% 12% 15% 9% 5% 9% 9% 10% 15% 8% 5% 13% 7% 8%
Too little 623 292 331 402 204 159 202 257 212 178 229 98 295 210 152 239 197
62% 58% 65% 60% 64% 59% 60% 66% 65% 61% 59% 36% 66% 79% 43% 66% 80%
Don't know/Refused 19 7 12 8 9 5 8 7 2 4 12 4 10 3 10 3 1

2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0%
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